$100 gift card to spend at a retail business of the winner’s choice (must be a 
current member of Tourism Fernie). Accommodation is subject to availability and 
valid only for bookings until September 7, 2026. 

b. The Grand Prize has an approximate retail value of one thousand, seven 

hundred and twenty five Canadian dollars (CDN $1,725.00). Winner is not 
entitled to monetary difference between actual prize value and stated 
approximate prize value, if any. The prize package must be used no later than 
Fernie Alpine Resort Closing Day, September 7, 2026. Any and all portion(s) of 
the prize package cannot be refunded for cash or exchanged or transferred or